




BID TABULATION

NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT
 2019 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - CONTRACT 1
 SALVISA, KENTUCKY
 BE PROJECT NO. 18029
 BID OPENING: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 – 9:00 am

BASE BID: Contract No. 1 - 2019 Water System Improvements Project				BOCA Enterprises, Inc. Hager Hill, Kentucky		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, Kentucky		Twin States Utility & Excavation Mt. Hermon, Kentucky	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount
1	2" PVC Class 200 Water Main,	40	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
2	3" PVC Class 200 Water Main	2,700	LF	\$ 20.50	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 96,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 121,500.00
3	4" PVC Class 200 Water Main	26,200	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 602,600.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 951,060.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,231,400.00
4	6" PVC Class 200 Water Main	17,300	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 467,100.00	\$ 40.90	\$ 707,670.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 951,500.00
5	6" DI Class 350, w/Nitrile Gaskets	400	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 61.70	\$ 24,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00
6	2" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 1,297.00
7	3" Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 5,924.00
8	4" Gate Valve and Box	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 9,318.00
9	6" Gate Valve and Box	5	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 9,040.00
10	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	14	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,281.00	\$ 59,934.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 59,892.00
11	Cut and Plug Existing Water Main	14	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,141.00	\$ 29,974.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 29,512.00
12	Blow Off Assembly	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 16,056.00	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 19,842.00
13	Flushing Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,779.00	\$ 23,116.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 24,512.00
14	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 22,477.00	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 19,257.00
15	PVC Casing-Open Cut	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,900.00
16	Driveway/County RD Bore w/PVC Casing	600	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 127,200.00
17	8" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway	25	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,375.00
18	10" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway	70	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00
19	12" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway	170	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 52,700.00
20	10" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Railroad, including 100 LF of 4" Ductile Iron Class 350	80	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 37,840.00
21	HDPE DR 9 Directional Drill Creek Crossing	675	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 137,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 185,625.00
22	3/4" Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 2,744.00
23	Replace Existin Service Line w/Class 250 Service Line and Reconnect to Existing Meter	175	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 331,275.00
24	1 1/4" PVC Casing Under Roadway for 3/4" Service Line	1,500	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 144,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 118,500.00
25	2" PVC Water Main Under Roadway	300	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
26	Replace Existing Service Line and Existing Meter Assembly With New Setter, Box and Lid	11	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,141.00	\$ 23,551.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 27,995.00
27	Additional 1" and 3/4" Service Line	1,000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	3/4" Bypass Meters	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 5,566.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 4,812.00
29	Ground Penetrating Radar Utility Locator	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT -- (ITEMS No. 1 – 29):					\$2,073,035.00		\$2,658,150.00		\$3,494,140.00

*Numbers in Red indicate errors in Contractor's Bid Amount Calculation

The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received on Wednesday, May 19, 2021, 9:00 am
 I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.

Bluegrass Engineering, PLLC
 By: 
 Riley Sumner
 Project Manager